west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57t Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Monday, September 16, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 1-E-79
47-033-03608-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. Tn addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 1-E-79 1
Farm Name: COTTRILL, CHESTER W.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-03608-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 9/16/2024

Promoting a healthy environment. 09/20/2024
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PERMIT CONDITIONS
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Wi-4B 1) Date July 31 ., 2024

Rev., 2/01 2)Opsrator’s
Well No.COTTRILL

3}API Well No. 47-an - 0%x0d

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICON
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4} wWell Type: ©0il _D_/ Gas I!’I / Liguid injection _D_/ Waste disposal _D_/

{If "Gas, Production _ or Underground storage } Deep _D_/ Shallow

5} Location: Elevation_ 110465 Watershed Limestone Creek

District _ CealOulside County Hamson Quadrangle_Clarksburg
6} Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC 7) Designated Agent Chiis Veazey

Address 414 Summers Street - Address 414 Summers Strest
Chareston WV25301 . Charleston, WV 25301
b ifted 9] Plugging Contractor
8) 0il and Cas Ingppefor to be notifie Name Next LVL Energy (Diversifisd Owned)
address 2393 Taflmansville Rd. - Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Bridgeport, WA 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence .

Work order approved by inspector /?/ é‘/viw pate 6"/3 '/a-/

09/20/2024
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Rr i1 I?D
b
2024
Plugging Prognosis
AP1 #: 4703303608
Waest Virginia, Harrison County
Lat/Long: 39.289146, -80.372334

Nearest ER: United Hospital Center Emergency Room — 327 Medical Park Dr, Bridgeport, WV 26330

Casing Schedule

11-3/4” @ 20’ — Assuming Driven

8-5/8" @ 1233" - (TS

4-1/2" @ 4521’ - Cemented w/ 395 sks—ETOC @ 2491 using 7-7/8” Hole & 1.18 yield [must be lower
than this because they squeezed from lower, do not have CBL that I'm sure they ran prior to squeezing)

TD @ 4580’

Workover
Set bridge plug @ 3162, Shot 4 squeeze perfs @ 2605°. Break circulation & pump 325 sks cement. Job

Successful.
ETOC @ 955’

Original Completion

Benson — 44117-4428' — 12 perfs — 500 gal acid, 160 bbl H20, 420,000 scf N2, 450 sks sand
Riley — 4230/-4324' - 10 perfs — 500 gal acid, 100 bb} H20, 230,000 scf N2, 200 sks sand
Balltown — 3218°-34017 — 14 perfs - 800 gal acid, 132 bbl H20, 290,000 scf N2, 300 sks sand

Workover Completion
Speechley - 3087°-3092" — 12 perfs — 500 gal 15% HC, 355 bb gelled H20, 60 Mscf N2, 250 sks sand

Gordon - 2268’-2278" - 20 perfs — 500 gal 15% HCl, 286 bbi gelled H20, 49 Mscf N2, 200 sks sand
8ig Injun - 1466°-1480" - 20 perfs - 500 gal 15% HE), 266 bbl gelled H20, 30 Mscf N2, 200 sks sand

Fresh Water: 86°

Saltwater: None Reported

Gas Shows: 2261°, 2605, 4139, 4579
Oil Shows: None Reported
Coal:47"-58°

Elevation: 1092°

Notify Inspector Kensry Willett @ 681-990-2567, 48 hrs priof to commencing operations.
Check and record pressures on csgftbg.

Nwweldowmﬂlwithﬂ:ﬁdasnamy

Pump 6% bertonite gel in between all cement plugs.
Verﬁyifbri!gepkgisstﬂlhphceesla’wlmmwﬁbg, i not, verify TD.

# bridge plug is @ 3162, T and knock out/drill out bridge phug.

7. MWlﬂgmm.ﬂﬂznwﬁd%“mgdadmmhhmgdma

least 20 bbisgel.
P
& ?/a o

09/20/2024
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

47033036 08P

Pump 481’ Class L cement plug from 4570’ to 4089’ {4-1/2” Csg Shoe, Benson & Riley & Gas

Show Plug). WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as

needed.

TOOH to 3451°. Pump 414’ Class L cement plug from 3451’ to 3037’ (Balltown & Speechley

Plug). WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as

needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 2655°. Pump 444’ Class L cement plug from 2655’ to 2211’ (Gas Show & Gordon

Plug). WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as

needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 1530°. Pump 114’ Class L cement plug from 1530’ to 1416’ (Big Injun Plug).

WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

Free point 4-1/2” csg. Depending on free point in comparison to 8-5/8" Csg Shoe & Elevation

Plug, decide to cut & TOOH before or after 8-5/8” Csg Shoe & Elevation Plug is set. |
TOOH w/ thg to 1283". Pump 241’ Class L cement plug from 1283’ to 1042’ (8-5/8" Csg Shoe & |
Elevation Plug). WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate
as needed. Can combine w/ 4-1/2 Csg Cut Plug depending on proximity.

TIH w/ tbg and set 100’ Class L cement plug across 4-1/2” csg cut. 50’ infout of cut. TOOH w/ tbg
to top of plug. WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate
as needed. Can combine w/ 8-5/8" Csg Shoe & Elevation Plug depending on proximity.

TOOH w/ tbg to 150". Pump 150’ Expanding Class L cement plug from 150’ to Surface (Fresh
Water, Coal, & Surface Plug). Top off as needed. Perforate as needed.

Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

PECRVED
T 00 and

09/20/2024




RECEV D 4703303608 p],g-JUL-—QG

wé—ss WY Division
Fﬂv!mnmenta!?’mtecum API & 47~ 33-03608
Iy State of West Virginia
S 7 1998 opivision of Environmental Protection
section of 0il and Gas
Oiros CMitting
WC9ofOll& Gag Well Operator's Report of Well Work
Farm name: <OTTRILL, CHESTER W. Operator Well No.: COTTRILL 1-E-79
LOCATION: Elevation: 1092.0@ Quadrangle: CLARKSBURG
District: COAL County: HARRISON
Latitude: 10848 Feet South of 39 Deg. 17 Min. 390 Sec.
Longitude 11115 Feet West of 88 Deg. 20 Min. © Sec.
Company:Exploration Partners Prod
P.0. Box 930 Ctasing Used in |Left Cement
pridgeport, WV 26330-1245 & Fill Up
Tubing Drilling|in Well| Cu. Ft.
Agent: Louls A. Ferrari
Size
Inspector: MIKE UNDERWOOD
Permit Issued: @7/22/96 SEE ORIGINAL WR-35
Well Work Commenced: @7 /14/97
Well Work Completed: 07 /23/97
Verbal Plugging NO ADDITIONAL CASING RUN
Purmission granted on:
Rotary__X Cable Rig Squeeze
Total Depth (feet) _—mmm—m—== g8 s/8"| 1233' 1233* |325 sks
Freeh water depths (ft)
salt water depths (ft) ———
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)?=
Coal Depths (ft): —=====-—

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formations Speechley, Gordon, Injun Pay zone depth (ft)1466-3092

Gas: Initial open flow ——=-= MCF/d 0il: Inltial open flow —-—— 8bl/
Final open flow _119 MCF/d #inal open flow —— 8bl/
Time of open flow between initial and “*inal tests 24 Hour

Static rock pressure 78 ____psig (surface pressure) after 48 Hour

Second producing formation ——— Pay zone depth (ft) —

Gas: Initial open flow ———— MCF/d 0il: Initvial Open flow ———— Bbl/
¥inal open flow —_——— MCF/d Final open flow ———— Bbl/
Time of open flow between initial and final tests e Hour

e Hour

psig (surface pressure) after

Static rock pressure

NOTE: C :+ & OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED X
INTERVAL: . RACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL ;
L0G WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE. ) ()—QN\ Co
s L &
O . R
For: EXPLORATION PARTNERS [1C o
By: touis A. Ferrari
Date: November 18, 1997
09/20/2024




FORM IV-36
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIHULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

SET BRIDSE PLUG @ 3162, SHOOT 4 SQUEEZE PERFS & 2605, BREML CIRCULATION & PURP
325 SKS CEMENT; J0B SUCTESSFUL,

STAGE I (3087-3092) 12 HOLES S99 6AL 15% HCL, 25,000 §SAND, 35¢ BBL GELLED W28, 68 KSCF X2 ASSIST,
STAGE 11 (2268-2278) 20 HOLES 508 GAL 15% HCL, 25,000 {SANO, 286 BBL SELLED W26, 49 NSCF N2 ASSIST.

STAGE IZI (1466-1480) 20 HOLES S70 GAL 15% HCL, 20,000 §SAND, 266 8BL SELLED W29, 39 ASCF M2 ASSIST.

WELL LOG

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET| BOTTOM FEET REMARLS
Including Indication of all fresh

and salt vater, coal and gas

09/20/2024
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WR-35 25-Apr-89
. API § 47- 33-03608
State of West Virginia
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Division of 0il and Gas

Well Operator’s Report of Well Work . .
“ A
Farm name: COTTRILL, CHESTER W. Operator Well No.: COTIRILL 1-E-79 - .

+

LOCATION: Elevation: 1092,00 Quadrangle: CLARKSBURG

District: COAL County: HARRISON
patitude: 1040 Feet South of 39 Deg. 17Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude 11115 Feet West of 80 Deg. 20 Min. 0 Seec.

Company :EXCEL ENERGY, INC - =
901 W. MAIN STREET, SUITE 201| Casing | Used in Left Cement

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330-0000 & Fill up
Tubing | Drilling | in Well|Cu, Ft,

Agent: H. L. BARNETT ————
Size

Inspector: STEVE CASEY
Permit Issued: 04/25/89 11 3/4" 20!
Well work Commenced: 0&/131/A9 dam

Well work Completed: 06/10/89

verbal Plugging "
Permission granted on: R L2 LR FTS -
Rotary X Cable .Rig - B

Total Depth (feet) 4580" . 4 1/2¢ 4521 4521¢ lags g o

Fresh water depths (ft) g8g'

B DECRIVE]

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)?No ) Lh& g
Coal Depths (ft): _ 47'- sg¢ JUL 31198y

*

DIVISION OF OiL & GaS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation BENSON - RILEY Pay zone depth (£t) 4 ~4420
Gas: Initial cpen £low_gHow MCF/d OIl: Initial open flow gﬁf/g

Final open £low MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow getween initial and final tests Hlours
Static rock Pressure___ 900 _ psig (surface pressure) after _24  Hours
Second producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)3280-3400
CGas: Inli)tial open flow_sHow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow . BS%%
*° Final open ElowjgnguguduﬂCF/d * Final open flow ‘Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
static rock PressurecoMingrLetPsig (surface pressure) atter _Hours:t

M

I
B 3 1
- W

NOTE: ON.BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1l}. OETAILS OF PERFORATEDTb
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORHATIONS,()

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE. o
&
RECTIVED For: EXCEL ENZRGY,, INC 'GD
4 -f Ol and
B H.L. BARNEYT

a9 82024

09/20/2024
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4703303608(

e ————

PERIUNNIED DATIVALS, FIVVIUILIIG Ol i) RIATHN, TIYSICAL GINGE, EIC,
Benson (4411'-4428') 12 holes, 160 bb} HS0, 500 gal. acid,
45,0008 sand & 420,000 SCF Nitrogen. . .

- SRR | -
RILEY (4230°'~4324') 10 holes, 100 bbl 120, 500 gal aéld, ;.
20,0004 sand. & 330,000 SCF Nitrogen. )

BALLTOWN (3218'-~3401') 14 holes, 132 bbl Hzo, 800 gal acid,
30,000# sand, 290,000 SCF Nitrogen.

Top Soil
Sand & Shale
Coal

Shale & Sand
Red Rock |
sand & Shale
Big Lime

..ig Injun
Shale & Sand
50' Sand

#, ~,Shale & -5and
.. G don Sand .

Shale 5
.5th Sand -
Shale
Speechley

< " 'Balltown
Shale

Riley Sand
Shale
Benson Sand .
Shale

*HELL 10G °
1] S
FOMATIC! COLOR  IARD OR SOFT | UV TECE porict! FEEN| Jewloling fsvilchtion of nll fresh
@) galt water, coal ofl atd gas
Red Soft (1 10°
Gray Soft 10 47"
Black Soft | a7t 58° 2
Gray Soft 58! 1255 H0 @ 86' 1" stream
Red: Soft 1255" 1293° ’
Gray Soft 1293 ! 1400
Gray Hard 1400' .1454"
Gray Med. . 1454°! 1558"
Gray Soft 1558"* 2003"
Gray Med. 2003° 2079" 2
Gray Soft 2079 2262° Gas Ck. @ 2261' 4/10 2" H"0
' Gray Med. 2262" 2296 "
Gray Soft 2296" 2385
‘Gray Med. 2385° 2433* 2
. Gray Soft. 2433 3082° Gas Ck. @ 2605' 24/10 2" R0
Gray . Soft 3082’ 3180
Gray Soft 3180° 3422 2
Gray Soft 3422 4220 Gas ck. @ 4139 8/10 2" H 0
Gray Soft 4220 4326
Gray Soft 4326° 4402°
Brown Soft 4402 4430' . 2
Gray Soft 4430 4580' Gas Ck. @ 4579' 14/20 27 H™O
™0 4580°' Gas Ck. @ TD 10/10 2" H"O
e B{%‘@WW '
ECEIV
JUL 11 1988
Y DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
nd Gas DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
2
R " .
09/20/2024




| 47033036080

' ¥ & rfl} a 5 ons
L Ll &  J - g é\- Select County: (033) Harrison ¥ sSelect datatypes: D(CheckAll) C;;IQM!.Q?&DPAL.D_ tions
G.EGLOGY NLIT Enter Permit #: 03608 Locsten & production Pluggmg Uzaggt Notes o.Setes
- Owner/Completion Stratigraphy Sample Contact Information
"Pipeline" Jisclaimer
P GetiData Pay/Show/Water Logs Btm Hole Loc %Ef;;‘%’e”m
“Pineling-Phy
; - P ink ligi
WV Geological & Economic Survey: :%Ifu "county 33 Permit 03608 Lin to all gl__g__tal rec rds Report Time: Maonday, September 16, 2024 12:46:40 PM

Location Information:  View Map
API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT OD LON DD UTME UTMN |
4703303608 Harrison 3608 Coal Clarksburg Clarksburg 39.289146 -80.372334 554129 4349051.9

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information:

AP) CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS  SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION  PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PR
4703303608 6/19/1989 Original Loc  Completed Chester W Cottrill 1-E-78 Chester W Cottrill Excel Energy, Inc.

4703303608 7/23/1997 Worked Over Completed Chester W Cottrill 1 _E-79 Chester W Cotrill__Exploration Partners Producing Co.

Completion Information:

APl CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_AFT O_B!
4703303608 6/19/1989 6/13/1989 1092 Ground Level Jarvisville Benson Benson Development Well Development Well Gas Rotary Acid+Frac 4580 4580 0 730
4703303608 7/23/1997 7/14/1997 1092 Ground Level Jarvisville Greenland Gay Fm_Benson Development Well Development Well Gas _ Rotary Acid+Frac 4580 o 2 119
Pay/Show/Water Information: wio a- OVeRL

APl CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH/BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY

4703303608 6/19/1989 Water Fresh Water Vertical 86 o

4703303608 7/23/1997 Pay Gas Vertical 1466 Big Injun {undiff) 1480 Big Injun (undiff) 0 0

4703303608 7/23/1997 Pay Gas Vertical 2266 Gordon 2278 Gordon 0 0

4703303608 7/23/1997 Pay Gas Vertical 3087 Speechley 3092 Speechley 0 0

4703303608 6/19/1989 Pay Gas Vertical 3218 Balltown 3401 Balitown 0 0

4703303608 6/19/1989 Pay Gas Vertical 4230 Riley . 4324 Rilsy 0 0

4703303608 6/19/1989 Pay Gas Vertical 4411 Benson 4428 Benson 0 0

Production Gas Information: (Volumes in Mcf)

AP PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4703303608 Excel Energy, Inc. 1989 2,228 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 [} 0 2,228
4703303608 Excel Energy, Inc. 1990 17.961 2,539 2,162 2,143 1,547 1,463 1,080 1,447 1,388 1,262 1,356 690 884
4703303608 Excel Energy, Inc. 1991 17,311 1,553 1,534 1,684 1,528 1,356 1,438 1,177 1,708 1,410 1,269 1,404 1,250
4703303608 Exce! Energy, Inc. 1992 12,715 1,125 967 1,025 1,045 1,006 1,186 1,058 991 1,007 1,118 1,183 1,003
4703303608 unknown 1983 9,651 1427 745 969 983 898 894 895 1,067 781 175 0 817
4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1994 9.342 1,084 954 871 822 750 806 776 B28 715 731 743 262
4703303608 Exp ion Partners F ing Co. 1995 7,841 498 751 721 629 491 537 568 735 718 657 806 730
4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1996 7,722 706 628 659 653 618 677 595 630 633 661 645 617
4703303608 Explaration Partners Producing Co. 1997 5549 642 589 602 20 1,012 540 522 554 568 149 216 135
4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1998 2579 372 352 367 337 327 248 226 105 148 64 8 25
4703303608 Exp jon Partners Producing 1999 3,026 356 248 87 225 218 253 128 124 187 391 444 365
4703303608 Explaration Partners, LLC 2000 4844 377 340 488 428 361 301 280 445 466 497 419 442
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2001 4,210 356 347 333 442 356 257 336 388 320 391 352 333
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2002 3,103 147 314 287 254 89 108 277 2387 316 298 269 357
4703303608 Explaration Partners, LLC 2003 3,074 325 219 229 267 272 243 287 246 243 251 239 253
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2004 2535 219 222 217 222 210 219 204 196 200 269 177 180
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2005 2121 493 183 180 176 160 191 149 177 177 181 173 171
4703303608 Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc. 2006 1,457 172 156 164 168 164 164 160 164 145 o 0 Q
4703303608 Dominion Transmission, Inc. 2006 1,801 170 155 165 167 165 166 162 165 0 145 171 170
4703303608 Linn Operating, Inc. 2006 1912 170 155 165 167 165 166 162 165 145 162 142 148
4703303608 Dominion Transmission, Inc. 2007 1,209 142 127 148 152 129 129 150 60 0 0 130 42
4703303608 Dominion Transmission, [nc. 2008 660 0 0 127 304 76 3 0 o 0 0 150 0
4703303608 Dominion Transmission, Inc. 2009 1,540 181 141 233 138 50 0 0 0 0 114 307 378
4703303608 CNX Gas Co. LLC {North) 2010 513 290 174 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L]
4703303608 CNX Gas Co. LLC {North) 201 727 0 287 284 131 25 0 0 o 0 0 0 Q
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2012 1,280 311 236 252 122 187 0 31 6 a 6 129 0
4703303608 Consol Gas Campany 2013 215 21 34 24 1 0 4 0 0 5 27 99 0
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2014 1,304 57 111 102 104 95 1256 182 148 140 128 111 0
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2015 547 92 92 82 85 88 52 51 4 0 0 Q 0
4703303608 Dominion Energy Transmission, Inc. 2016 78 0 K4l 7 [+ 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0
4703303608 Alliance Petroleum Ca., LLC 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4703303608 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2018 2 0 0 [} 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4703303608 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2019 158 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [+ 7% 79
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2020 371 81 44 28 9 0 0 4 0 0 0 o 229
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 138 107 9 " 10 0 0 [ ) 0 0 [} 0
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2022 Q Ll 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 [+ Q 0
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2023 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0
Production Oil Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL. JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4703303608 Excel Energy, Inc. 1989 o o Q0 Q 0 [} 0 0 [¢] [} 0 0
4703303608 Excel Energy, Inc. 1990 0 0 0 o Q 0 o 0 0 o] 0 0 0
4703303608 Excel Energy, Inc. 1991 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0 0 Q0 [} o 0 [4]
4703303508 Excel Energy, Inc. 1992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
4703303608 unknown 1993 0 0 0 0 0 [} 4 0 0 0 [} 0 [/}
4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1994

4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1995

4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1996 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 [} 0 0 4] 0 0
4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1997 3 0 [} 0 Q 0 1] 0 3 0 o] [ 0
4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1998 8 0 [} 0 8 0 0 [} [} 0 0 [ 0
4703303608 Exploration Partners Producing Co. 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o ] 0 Q 0 0
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2000 7 7 0 0 0 o 0 0 [} 0 Q o 0
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2001 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 o 1] [} ] [+]
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2002 0 [} 0 0 0 0 0 [] 0 0 a 0 0
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2003 " o N 4] 0 0 0 [+] 0 0 ] [ 0
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2004 0 0 0 0 Q0 o 0 0 [} 0 Q [ 0
4703303608 Exploration Partners, LLC 2005 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 [} [} 0 Q ¢ 0
4703303608 Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc. 2006 o 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 Q [ 0
4703303608 Dominion Transmission, Inc. 2006 0 0 0 o Q 0 Q 0 0 0 Q ] 0
4703303608 Linn Operating, Inc. 2006 0 0 o 0 Q 0 0 0 o 4] 0 0 0
4703303608 Dominian Transmission, Inc. 2007 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 Q0 0 0 0 ] 0
4703303808 Dominion Transmission, Inc. 2008 0 0 [} 0 0 0 [ 0 o] o] Q 0 0
4703303608 Dominion Transmission, Inc. 2009 0 0 [} 0 Q 0 Q 0 0 [o] Q 0 0
4703303608 CNX Gas Co. LLC (North) 2010 o 0 o 0 0 0 [} V) o 0 0 [+ 0
4703303608 CNX Gas Co. LLC (North) 2011 o [} [} o 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0
4703303608 Cansol Gas Company 2012 0 0 0 [ 0 ] 0 0 [} 0 0 0 0
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2013 0 ] 0 0 o] o 0 0 0 0 4] [ o]
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2014 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (4] 0 0
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2015 0 Q0 [} o 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 L] 0
4703303608 Dominion Energy Transmission, Inc. 2016 0

4703303608 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2017 0 0

4703303608 Alliance Petraleum Co., LLC 2018 o 0 0] Q o 0 o 0 0 0 0 1} [}
4703303608 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2019 0 ] 0 0 a 4] 0 L] 0 0 [} o Q
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2020 1 0 0 0o 0 0 0 1] o n [ 0 0
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 0 0 0 o) 0 0 4 Q 0 0 0 0 a
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2022 0 0 0 [} [} 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 L}
4703303608 _Diversified Production, LLC 2023 6 0 ©0 o0 0 ©o 0o O 0 0 ©0 0 0 09 / 20 / 2024




47033086080

Production NGL Information: (Volumes in Bbt) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_NGL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2013 0 ] 0 o 0 [¢) 0 Q 0 ] 0 0
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2014 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 [ 0
4703303608 Consol Gas Company 2015 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0 o] 1] 4] 0 0 0
4703303608 Dominion Energy Transmission, Inc. 2016 0

4703303608 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2018 0 [ ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 ] 0
4703303608 Alliance Petraleum Ca., LLC 2019 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 1] ]
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 o
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 [+ 0 0 0 0 0 0
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2023 9 1] 0 [\ g 0 0 0 4] 0 4] 0 1]
Production Water Information: (Volumes in Gallons)

AP| PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_WTR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4703303608 Dominion Energy Transmission, Inc. 2016 0

4703303608 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2018 0 [} 0 0 [} 0 0 0 [} 0 4] 0 0
4703303608 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2019 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0 0
4703303608 Diversified Preduction, LLC 2020 0 0 0 ] a [} 0 0 0 0 0 ] [}
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 o 4] 0 [ i} 0 [} 0 0 0 0 o 0
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2022 [+ 0 0 1] 0 0 0 4] 0 [} 0 o 0
4703303608 Diversified Production, LLC 2023 0 0 1] 0 Q 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 [¢]
Stratigraphy Information:

APl SUFFIX FM FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM
4703303608 Original Loc unidentified coal Well Record 47 Reasonable 11 Reasonable 1092 Ground Level
4703303608 Original Loc Big Lime Well Record 1400 Reasonable 54 Reasonable 1092 Ground Level
4703303608 Original Loc Big Injun (Gmbr) Well Record 1454 Reasonable 104 Reasonable 1092 Ground Level
4703303608 Original Loc Fifty-foot Well Record 2003 Reasonable 76 Reasonable 1092 Ground Leve!
4703303608 Qriginal Loc Gordon Well Record 2262 Reasonable 34 Reasonable 1092 Ground Leve!
4703303608 Original Loc Fifth Waell Record 2385 Reasonable 48 Reasonable 1092 Ground Leve!
4703303608 Original Loc Speechley Well Record 3082 Reasonable 98 Reasonable 1092 Ground Leve!
4703303608 Original Loc Balltown Well Record 3180 Reasonable 242 Reasonable 1092 Ground Level
4703303608 Original Loc Riley Well Record 4220 Reasonable 106 Reasonable 1092 Ground Level
14703303608 Original Loc_Benson Well Record 4402 Reasonable 28 Reasonable 1092 Ground Level

Wireline (E-Log) Information:
* Scanned/Raster Log Information:

AP} STATUS LOG_TOP LOG_BOT DEEPEST_FML LOGS_AVAIL SCAN GR_TOP GR_BOT D_TOP D_BOT N_TOP N_BO
4703303608 Regular Entry 1228 4555 G Y 1228 4555

* There is no Digitized/LAS Log data for this well

T LTOP I_BOT T_TOP T_BOT S_TOP S_BOT O_TOP O_BOT INCH2 IN¢
N Y

Downloadable Log Images/Data; We advise you to save the scanned log or digitized log file(s) to your PC for viewing. To do so, right-click the file of interest and select the save
option. Then you can direct the file to a location of your choice. Please note the scanned log images vary in size and some may take several minutes to download.
Quick Reference Guide for Log File Names For more info about WVGES scanned logs click here

geologic log types:
Scanned/Raster d density (includes bulk density, compensated density, density, density porosity, grain density, matrix density, etc.)

& photoelectric adsorption (PE or Pe, etc.)

Logs
g gamma ray

“632&?25 " i induction (includes dual induction, medium induction, deep induction, etc.}
| laterolog
m dipmeter

n neutran (includes neutron porosity, sidewall nautron--SWN, etc.)

o other!
s sonic o velocity
t temperature {includes borehole temperature, BHT, differential temperature, etc.}

z spontanecus potential or potential
mechanical log types:

b cement bond

¢ caliper

o other!

p perforation depth control or perforate

lother logs may include, but are not limited to, such curves as audio, bit size, CCL—casing collar locator, continuous meter, dirsctional survey,
gas detector, guard, NCTL--Nuclear Cement Top Locator, radioactive tracer, tension

There is no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample data for this well

09/20/2024
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4703303608

': (afoL 033~ 3403

FORM WW-2B Page,___oOFf, . ... .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS .
WELL® WORK _PERMIT APPLICATION T §

1) Well Operatox: EXCEL_ENERGY, TINC XA §" 70 ; 3,7 277

2) Operator's Well Numbex:COTTRILL E=79 v 3) Elevatioii:1090!

4) Well type: (a) 0il_/ or casX./
(b) If Gas: Production_¥/ Underground Storage_ /

Peep_./ Shallow_x/
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): RENSON
6) roposed Total bepth: d900 feek
7 Approximate fresh water strata depths: 134', 370!

8} Approximate salt water depths:_____NOME

9) Approximate coal seam depths: 105

10) Does land contain coal seams tributary 'to active wine? VYes___/ to ¥/

11) Proposed Well Work: DRILL AND STIMULATE KEW WELL.  ° e T P
12) | 7 '
CASING AND _TUBJNG PROGRAM | 92
TYPE SPECTFICATIONS FOOTAGE_INTERVALS CEMENT
Welght For Left In Fill-up
Size Grade per f£t.| drilling well {cn. fE.)
Conductor 11 3/4" 429 30

Fresh Water

Coal ,
Ihtermediate | 8 5/8" : 234 1200° 1200
[production 4 1/2" 355 10.504 4700° 4700f‘é&‘
Tubing
Jb_l.n_gz_s_ﬂ.-....
PACKE#? ¥ind

Sizes

Depths set F B GAS
233/ v Divison of OLL and Gas Use Only  DEPARIMEN! OF ENERAY
| £ B Feel(s) : yZéﬁ’ 1 Work Permlt )Eéf;neclamatlon Fund | wece

Plat | ww-9 | WW-28B }ﬁqﬁaoms /7/.-/4,‘ /47['- /24> Agent

(Type)

09/20/2024




FORM WW.8

Neb TS

[ANLTITE

47033086

08P

" - TRIT)

LATITUDE 39°I7'30"

WELL REFERENCES:
S76°€, 103.80° TO 14" CHERRY
H33°30W, 112.50°7T0 47 ASH

~ -

ke WHORTER
ADVER., INC.

0.8, RY. 50 PRO.NO. « Fr282{I6}TIC

<. W, COITHILL

1338"
LAND SURVEYING SERVICES stinn - . L 23em28)
21 CEDAR LANE Lx a0t
BRIDSTPORT, WV 26330
PHONE : 30¢~842+2018

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNSTED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

-
-

z e t ac. .
[ 4
o -
z
PHILIPPART
\ WALKER SR T
DENNISON ‘ .
‘1nas(28) .
Rl LT
/ ; '
Gas 2q23l28) R s
/ WALKER 14y ° 2400 .
(3] [
2 ~ 2024 #:smm .

:

80° 20" 00"

LONGITUDE

FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT S, o""%
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY ;,\v.,.;(é,f L0
JCALE 17 s 207 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE | “2/ ,
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- PR YL i
ACCURACY,___LIn 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESSRIBED BY THE DEPART- !‘ saatecr  f fF
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF ENERGY. / ' . o &
ELEVATION _BM_3,250° N.E. OF (SIGNED) A‘C.— A VL— %S "!:5%:-2:* .5&:.,.-
Pl .| A e, g gt
LOCATION ELEV. 957 RPE_— LIS 818 . | pLAGE SEAY HERE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA =y 89
PERATOR'S WELL NO.
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY B WelCND ZOTTRILL WOl
OIL AND GAS DIVISION . ) =
' . A4T. _033.__ _3Lo0F.
WELL TYPE: OIL__GAS.X_LIQUID INJECTION.__WASTE DISPOSAL STATE COUNTY PERMIT
(IF “"GAS,") PRODUGTION_X_STORAGE.___ DEEP.__SHALLOW X a
LGCATION; ELEVATION, 1092 WATER SHED LINESTOHE RUN Q
DISTRICT COAL COUNTY HARRISON
GUADRANGLE CLARKSBURG 7.8 min. 5
SURFAGE OWNER CHESTER _W. COTTRILL ACREAGE,___11.0 z
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _CMESTER W. COTTRILL LEASE ACREAGE 1. 00 z
LEASE NO m
PROPOSED WORK:DRILLX_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRAGTURE OR
STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__.PERFORATE NEW B
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL {SPECIFY) m
- E4
PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG— 3
TARGET FORMATION. BENSON ESTIMATED DEPTH____91028__
WELLOPERATOR __EXCEL ENERGY, INC. ________ DESIGNATED AGENT __ HARRY BARNEYT
ADDRESS p.0. 80X 1020 ADDRESS . P.0. 80X 1020
. BRIDSEFORT, WV 26330 SRIOGEPONT, WV 28330
09/20/2024




47033036 ¢8F

07/31/2024

WW-4A 1) Date:
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number COTTRILL
3) API Well No.: 47 - 033 - 03608
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Richard D & Colleen G Gladwell Name
Address 255 Gladwell Street Address

Clarksburg, WV 26301

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

(b) Name
Address Name Carolyn C & Robert C Brinkley
Address 2753 S. Utica Ave
Tulsa, OK 74114 0
(c) Name Name
Address Address AUr o
i
6) Inspector Kenny Willett {c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2393 Tallmansvills Rd. Name

Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address
Telephone (681) 990-2567

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should bave received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all

dersigned well operator proposes to file of has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for 2 permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the uni

Well Operator _Diversified Production, LLC 71 7

TNy B Chris Veazey ot * / o2
PFICIAL SEAL  { jts: Director of Adminfstration
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  § Address 414 Summers Street
.{ggi?r% rEiusS r'1 ) Chatleston, WV 25301
Ravenswood, Wy 28164 Telephone 304-590-7707
Commission Expires Sep 28,2028

NS s F
Subscribed and sworn before m?hi? : i \ day of b\“”\ N i Q*G}k(’
v ot —" Notary Public
i 1 A

My Commission Expires ‘Rlp:{{?{m.&o — 2%, JoaY

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

09/20/2024
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4703303608P

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number 4703303608

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. Ifyou do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator

and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONATL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection - Gas
601 57 St. SE 23;0
Charleston, WV 25304 Uy

(304) 926-0450 oy

""\ Clim,
Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or

before the date the operator files his Application, You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments, Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district

and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support

your comments.
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following

grounds:
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) ‘The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the

violation...”.
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date

09/20/2024
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4703303608

WW-4B API No. 4703303608

Farm Name Gladwell
Well No. COTTRILL

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of

the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

Gag
bz 024

s

WAIVER ! o
"-l‘/‘o,’
The undersigned coal operator D / owner I:I / lessee I:I / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no cobjection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West

Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its i

09/20/2024




DIVERSIFIED 4703303608¢
energy

. 07/31/2024

Dat

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

4703303608 COTTRILL

APl Number. Well Name

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Diversified Energy Permitting Department

22,

414 Swmmers Street « Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012

09/20/2024




470330386089

west virginia depariment of environmental prolection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Sccretary
dep.wv.gov

601 §7% Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )

LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )

35CSR$ SECTION 20.1, )

RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )

OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

U
629 2024
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating io the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously,theChiefofﬂheOﬂ'iceofOilandGasalsochosetoconsideta
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
placeofAPIClassAcement,relalingtoﬂlcphlggngofhoﬂmntalwells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/20/2024




4703303608

4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
Jjurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022. :

AUg
0
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ~ 2024
1~ +
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS o

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

(" -//
ST APCR
James Martip; Chief
Office of Ofl and Gas

09/20/2024




47033036080

(5/16) API Number 47 - 033 . 03608
Operator's Well No. COTTRILL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name:_Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121
Watershed (HUC 10)___ Limestane Creek Quadrangle __ Clarksburg

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes No
I:I Will a pit beused? Yes _|

Production fluid and cement returns.

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes [2 I No D If so,what ml.? 20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

___Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2D03902327 002 )
Reuse (at API Number )
; Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closedloop systembe used? If so, describe: NFA

v Ves
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A~ 28]
AUz 9 .
7

If oil based, what type? Synthelic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I centify thatI understandand agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. Iunderstand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law

or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form end all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possi Vr unpnsonmcnt
Company Official Slgnaturca/l7 g . o OFFICIAL SEAL
.7 g"'s NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires Septomber 28,2028

{

Company Official (Typed Name) Chris Veazey ! é STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :p
Jefire Bush

Company Official Title Director of Administration 1' L . / 1007 Hyen ‘:

§ > 7 Ravenswaod, TBU 26184 {!

Subscribed and sworn befoym Ahis 3 ( A day of \B\J\( [ , 20 M
(/\-b f‘]{fﬁ’?’ (l)ﬁ‘é/ Notary Public

My commission expires / KQPLC%L“G'I '. ,:)Q,Q-/ X

09/20/2024




47033036080C

Forma WW-9
Operator's Well No, COTTRAL

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed +-1ac. PrevegctationpH WA
Lime 8 Tons/acreorto correct to pH 85
Fertilizer type_1-20-20 or Equivalent Th'h""'r’:‘b
Ferlilizer ampunt 500 Ibs/acre N -
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Seed Migtuxes
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibsfacre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescua 40 Red Fescue 15
Mo 5 St cii 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (uniess engineered plans including this info havebeen

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D} ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land appfication srea.

Photocopied section of lnvolved 7.5 topographicshest.

Plan Approvedby: A;:h UM

Conxrents:

e Las e for Date: f/;/zl"/ai

Field Reviewed? (_D__)Yu L_B:_)No

09/20/2024
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4703303608FP

WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: i703303608 weLL No: COTTRILL
rarMNaME: Cladwell

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC
DISTRICT: Coal-Outside

CcOUNTY: Harrison

QUADRANGLE: Clarksburg
SURFACE OWNER: Richard D & Colleen G Gladwell

ROYALTY OWNER: Carolyn Brinkley

UTM GPS NORTHING: 43490103
UTM GPS EASTING: 55410944 GPS ELEVATION:_1104.65

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Qil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS ___: Post Processed Differential __ AUg
Real-Time Differential ___
Mapping Grade GPS _X : Post Processed Differential _ X
Real-Time Differential ____
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Officg of Oil and Gas,
ﬂ%' / /é’l./ Chris Veazey - Director of Administration 7 /<j/ A’?:z
(_Signature / / Péte =

e Title
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